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FY14 FY15

Initial Budget* Initial Budget* $ %

RAM Cell Funding $            66,655 $            77,423 $            10,768 16.2%
Targeted Programs:

Facilities Services: SWPS Buildings/Maint 1,715 1,785 70 4.1%

Sponsored Research Support 2,036 2,119 83 4.1%

Research Faculty Salary Support 569 592 23 4.1%

IT Fifth Site/OCATE/Southwest/OWEN 2,296 -                    ( 2,296) -            

Systemwide Expenses/Programs:

Endowment Match 589 613 24 4.1%

Orbis 43 45 2 4.1%

Faculty Diversity 54 56 2 4.1%

Services to Students with Disabilities 64 66 3 4.1%

Oregon Engineering Education Invest Fund 7,205 7,499 294 4.1%

Signature Research Centers 234 244 10 4.1%

Natural Resource Funding 189 197 8 4.1%

Climate Center 148 154 6 4.1%

Veterinary Program 1,178 1,226 48 4.1%

Fermentation Science 588 612 24 4.1%

Ocean Vessels Research 147 153 6 4.1%

Canola Research (one-time) 333 346 14 4.1%

Shellfish/Mollusca (one-time) 123 128 5 4.1%#REF! #REF!

SUBTOTAL TARGETED PROGRAMS 17,511 15,836 ( 1,675) -9.6%

Tuition: 

OSU - Corvallis 253,986 268,999 15,014 5.9%

Extended Campus 46,674 51,430 4,756 10.2%

Summer Term 9,858 10,400 541,952             5.5%

SUBTOTAL GROSS TUITION 310,518 330,829 20,311 6.5%

(less) Tuition Remissions   ( 32,733) ( 33,128) ( 396) 1.2%

SUBTOTAL NET TUITION   277,785 297,701 19,916 7.2%

Student Fees:

Resource Fees 2,365 2,636 271 11.5%

Other Student Fees 8,751 9,068 317 3.6%

SUBTOTAL RESOURCE FEES   11,116 11,705 588 5.3%

Other Revenues:

F&A Cost Recovery / Returned Overhead 32,200 33,600 1,400 4.3%

Sales & Services / Misc Income 10,375 10,771 396 3.8%

Earned Interest on Accounts Receivable 2,000 2,000 -                     -            

Debt Service Support on SELP Loans 550 550 -                     -            

SUBTOTAL OTHER REVENUES   45,125 46,921 1,796 4.0%

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL REVENUES   $          418,193 $          449,585 $           31,393 7.5%
*Excluding OSU-Cascades and Statewide Public Services

Oregon State University
FY2015 Revenue Summary Comparison to FY2014

(thousands of dollars)

FY15 Over (Under) FY14

2



FY14 Base Targeted & FY15

Initial Budget Budget Departmental Initial Budget Pct Chg

Centrally Administered Funds

Pools and Reserves $ 7,296 ($      3,279) $ 12,650 $ 9,371 28.4%

Agencies Outside OSU E&G Budget 20,880 24,321 24,321 16.5%

Distributions to Academic Units 16,864 13,243 13,243 -21.5%

Distributions to Administrative Units 2,084 ( 2,353) ( 2,353) -212.9%

Centrally Administered Funds Total 47,124 ( 3,279) 47,862 44,583 -5.4%

Direct Instruction and Research Delivery

Agricultural Sciences 17,802 7,795 11,168 18,963 6.5%

Business 17,263 12,477 5,875 18,352 6.3%

Engineering 40,824 23,717 22,458 46,175 13.1%

Forestry 5,868 3,196 2,952 6,149 4.8%

Public Health & Human Sciences 17,161 10,872 6,948 17,820 3.8%

Education 4,696 2,752 2,040 4,792 2.0%

Liberal Arts 36,342 22,993 14,881 37,874 4.2%

Earth, Ocean & Atmospheric Sciences 12,392 7,916 5,500 13,416 8.3%

Pharmacy 10,045 10,401 906 11,306 12.6%

Science 33,156 22,801 12,438 35,239 6.3%

Veterinary Medicine 20,353 13,568 7,798 21,367 5.0%

Summer Session 1,639 ( 12) 1,614 1,602 -2.2%

University Honors College 1,873 1,999 69 2,068 10.4%

Extended Campus 20,822 ( 503) 18,624 18,121 -13.0%

Building Use and Research Equipment 2,800 2,800 2,800 0.0%

International Programs 5,494 1,179 4,901 6,080 10.7%

Library 11,655 10,215 2,532 12,747 9.4%

Research Programs (Centers/Institutes) 10,266 5,176 5,252 10,428 1.6%

Direct Instr and Research Delivery Total 270,453 156,542 128,757 285,299 5.5%

Service, Support, and Management:

Office of the President 5,173 6,943 314 7,256 40.3%

University Relations & Marketing 2,450 2,787 -                  2,787 13.8%

Provost 966 384 636 1,021 5.7%

Provost Pass-through 4,756 1,614 4,375 5,989 25.9%

Enrollment Management 7,295 5,340 3,191 8,531 17.0%

Academic Affairs 5,413 5,434 309 5,743 6.1%

Information Services 12,115 9,181 2,019 11,200 -7.5%

Graduate School 3,946 2,010 2,220 4,230 7.2%

Outreach & Engagement 41 700 741 -       

Research Administration 4,323 3,616 1,436 5,053 16.9%

Student Affairs 6,024 5,527 1,366 6,894 14.4%

University Business Centers 8,992 10,583 23 10,606 17.9%

Finance and Administration 13,043 17,863 4,151 22,014 68.8%

Facilities Services 13,533 10,411 3,983 14,394 6.4%

Energy Operations 10,421 7,047 3,645 10,692 2.6%

Capital Planning & Development 2,164 1,952 600 2,552 17.9%

Service, Support, and Management Total 100,616 90,735 28,968 119,703 19.0%

Distributable Budget and Targeted Programs 371,069 247,278 157,725 405,002 9.1%

Total Budget $        418,193 $ 243,999 $ 205,586 $ 449,585 7.5%

Oregon State University
FY2015 Budget Allocation Summary Comparison to FY2014

(thousands of dollars)

FY2015 Initial Budget

3



FY2014 FY2015

Initial Initial Over (Under)

Budget Budget $ %

Settle-up Reserves 9,847,460$         9,812,556$         (34,904)$             -0.4%

Technology Resource Funding 7,527,021           6,497,021          (1,030,000)         -13.7%

Faculty & Staff Hiring 3,683,871           1,726,875          (1,956,996)         -53.1%

Staff, Grad, Salary Raises/Costs 4,870,000           2,970,000          (1,900,000)         -39.0%

Debt Service 4,871,981           7,073,489          2,201,508           45.2%

Foundation Obligation/Capital Campaign 5,035,000           5,035,000          -                      -            

Access & Enrollment Management Funding 3,780,000           3,300,000          (480,000)             -12.7%

Assessments, Leases, City Transit 3,183,100           3,700,000          516,900              16.2%

INTO Obligation 3,875,864           5,453,864          1,578,000           40.7%

Facilities 1,250,000           1,250,000          -                      0.0%

Tuition Models Central Reserves 1,397,288           5,474,120          4,076,832           291.8%

Other 2,951,307           4,415,224          1,463,917           49.6%

IT Investments -                      78,350                78,350                -            

Due from Other Funds (6,532,143)         (8,122,506)         (1,590,363)         24.3%

Governance Changes -                      1,400,000          1,400,000           -            

Budget Reserve 1,383,077           (5,481,288)         (6,864,365)         -            

Total 47,123,826$       44,582,705$       (2,541,121)$       -5.4%

Endowment Legislative

Match  Targets Diff Tuition Prov Fac Mtch Other

Agricultural Sciences 279,237$             1,024,590$         -$                    195,000$          1,000,000$      1

Business 152,097              -                      -                      45,000             -                   

Engineering 77,012                7,742,901          165,000              332,500           352,000          

Forestry 435,081              -                      -                      135,000           300,000          1

Public Health & Human Sciences 112,879              -                      -                      327,500           -                   

Education -                           -                      -                      -                    65,000             

Liberal Arts 332,709              -                      -                      135,000           17,153             

Earth, Ocean & Atmosph Sciences 19,657                368,650              -                      -                    10,875             

Pharmacy -                           -                      200,000              -                    180,740          

Science 226,197              -                      -                      70,000             40,000             

Veterinary Medicine -                           1,226,077          200,000              57,500             (53,679)           

Honors College -                           -                      30,000                

Extended Campus - Outreach & Engagement -                           -                      -                      -                    700,000          1

University Libraries 110,727              44,739                -                      -                    -                   

Research  Centers & Institutes 156,767              197,040              -                      125,000           400,000          

Office of the President -                           -                          -                      -                    300,000          

University Business Centers -                           -                          -                      -                    23,000             

Finance & Administration -                           -                          -                           -                        855,820          

Graduate School -                           -                          -                           -                        1,115,000       

Research Administration -                           -                          -                           -                        100,000          

Provost Pass-Thru -                           -                          -                           -                        4,375,000       

Student Affairs -                           66,389                -                           -                        -                   

Total 1,902,363$         10,670,386$       595,000$             1,422,500$      9,780,909$      

1 Statewide Public Services support

OSU Targets

FY15 Targeted Funding to Units

Oregon State University

Distribution of Centrally Administered Funds

Change
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FY14 RAM % FY15 RAM % Difference

OSU-Corvallis 27.9% 26.3% -1.6%

Statewide Public Services 16.4% 15.8% -0.6%

OSU-Cascades 1.5% 1.5% 0.0%

Subtotal 45.8% 43.6% -2.2%

University of Oregon 15.9% 16.5% 0.6%

Portland State University 18.8% 18.8% 0.0%

Southern Oregon University 4.4% 5.0% 0.6%

Oregon Institute of Technology 5.7% 6.0% 0.3%

Eastern Oregon University 4.7% 4.9% 0.2%

Western Oregon University 4.8% 5.2% 0.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

May 12 Rally - Danza in the Memorial Union Quad

Comparison of FY14 and FY15 RAM Distributions
Campuses & Statewides

Higher Education Coordinating Commission
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Oregon State University
FY14 and FY15 E&G Revenue Sources

RAM Funding 
17% Targeted Programs 

4% 

Net Tuition & Fees 
69% 

Other 
Revenue 

10% 

FY15 Initial E&G Budget 
Revenues = $449.6 Million 

RAM Funding 
16% Targeted Programs 

4% 

Net Tuition & Fees 
69% 

Other 
Revenue 

11% 

FY14 Initial E&G Budget 
Revenues = $418.2 Million 
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Source:  Oregon University System (OUS) Institutional Research

FTE

Undergraduate - Fundable 14,220

Undergraduate - Non-fundable 6,655

Graduate - Fundable 3,497

Graduate - Non-fundable 868

First Professional - Fundable 694

First professional - Non-fundable 329

Total 26,263

Source:  Oregon University System Institutional Research

Note:  Projection from OUS is categorized as fundable (OSU receives cell funding for these students 

from the state) and non-fundable (OSU does not receive cell funding from the state).  

 Student  FTE Projection

Fiscal Year 2015

Oregon State University

Oregon State University - Corvallis Campus
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Total Student FTE Enrollment 
Fiscal Years 2006 to 2014 Actual, 2015 Budget 
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Source:  OSU Data Warehouse, FY15 E&G Initial Budget. Excludes Statewide Public Service and OSU-Cascades.

Source:  OSU Data Warehouse, FY15 E&G Initial Budget.  Excludes Statewide Public Service and OSU-Cascades. 

Net Tuition Revenue is gross tuition net of tuition waivers and graduate fee remissions.
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Source:  OSU Data Warehouse, FY15 Initial Budget. Excludes Statewide Public Service and OSU-Cascades.
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Source: OSU Data Warehouse, FY15 E&G Initial Budget. Excludes Statewide Public Services and OSU-Cascades. 
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Source:  OSU Data Warehouse. All instructional expenditures in FS and M funds.

Source:  OSU Data Warehouse. All scholarship expenditures in FS, FA and M funds.
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Source:  OSU Data Warehouse
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* Education and General Funds, Statewide Public Service and OSU-Cascades
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Carryover 

FY13 FY14 FY14 as a % of

Education & General Fund Fund Balance Fund Balance Revenue Revenue
Executive Office 101,808$            400,472$            6,530,122$         6.1%
University Relations & Marketing 1,012                   49,481                2,768,756           1.8%
Provost 1,165,830           1,532,262           2,107,115           72.7%
Academic Affairs 705,799              933,387              5,869,598           15.9%
Information Services (1,947,269)          (1,798,035)          17,363,180         -10.4%
Library 577,145              727,432              12,765,592         5.7%
Graduate School 2,207,372           1,649,986           3,800,565           43.4%
E-Campus (incl O&E & InterSess) (521,809)             630,506              46,721,836         1.3%
Summer 915,895              1,230,401           10,409,143         11.8%
Extension (ROH) 191,493              65,817                24,931                264.0%
Research 5,014,721           4,933,622           15,336,623         32.2%
Student Affairs 2,268,721           2,950,859           15,028,981         19.6%
International Programs - OSU 991,059              1,052,187           2,624,986           40.1%
International Programs - OUS 407,814              1,020,831           3,660,341           27.9%
Honors 983,799              1,109,104           1,247,364           88.9%
Cascades 2,031,717           1,830,317           10,020,859         18.3%
Agricultural Sciences 6,383,605           6,542,122           20,515,664         31.9%
Veterinary Medicine 2,718,850           2,964,565           20,677,127         14.3%
Forestry 2,837,749           2,126,807           7,216,493           29.5%
Liberal Arts 6,067,840           7,184,848           41,284,663         17.4%
Science 7,149,550           5,929,813           40,057,627         14.8%
Earth, Oceanic &  Atmospheric Sciences 1,701,815           1,805,486           14,463,054         12.5%
Business 3,723,199           3,753,347           18,008,808         20.8%
Engineering 6,752,556           7,469,352           48,739,558         15.3%
Education 812,084              389,731              5,049,455           7.7%
Public Health & Human Sciences 4,141,877           4,895,687           18,861,662         26.0%
Pharmacy 3,640,457           3,253,706           10,858,036         30.0%

University Business Centers 463,637              616,760              9,255,991           6.7%
Finance & Administration (58,943)               1,618,314           15,851,902         10.2%
Facilities 361,900              40,348                27,919,281         0.1%
Athletics 354,375              3,000,000           -             
Institutional Management (30,017,309)       (33,658,132)       1  (24,115,132)       139.6%

Subtotal Education & General 32,128,349        33,251,383        433,924,181      7.7%

Statewides

Agricultural Experiment Station 3,112,529           4,424,062           33,032,773         13.4%

Extension Service 1,979,420           2,907,794           33,260,381         8.7%
Forest Research Laboratory 2,516,887           2,110,020           7,897,915           26.7%

Subtotal Statewides 7,608,836           9,441,876           74,191,069        12.7%

TOTAL 39,737,185$      42,693,259$      508,115,250$    8.4%

FY13 Balance FY14 Balance Change

AES (Hatch & Multistate) -                   1,904,329       1,904,329       
Extension (Smith Lever) 3,743,286       1,959,477       (1,783,809)      
FRL (McIntyre Stennis) -                   -                   -                   

1
The ($34M) fund balance in Institutional Management reflects central investments made in faculty, staff and infrastructure over

the last three years, as hiring and building opportunities were very good.  The negative balance will be reduced over the next

four to five years through increases in operating revenues.

Oregon State University
Education & General Fund Balances by Unit
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Dollar %

State Appropriation FY2014 FY2015 Change  Change

Undergraduate funding 938,475$      1,084,589$      146,114$    15.6%

Graduate funding 331,694         401,867            70,173         21.2%

Enrollment growth -                 -               -              

Incentives for Student Success 43,428           (43,428)       -              

Tuition Buydown 50,505           281,723            231,218      -              

Regional University Support Adjustment 2,517,371     2,490,212         (27,159)       -1.1%

3,881,473     4,258,391        376,918      9.7%

Targeted Programs

Regional Support

Retrenchment 124,810         129,904            5,094           4.1%

Retention & Graduation 218,416         227,331            8,915           4.1%

Underpinning 218,416         227,331            8,915           4.1%

Regional Solutions 12,579           13,092              513              4.1%

Regional University Support Settle-up FY12 -                 -               -              

574,221         597,658            23,437         4.1%

4,455,694     4,856,049        400,355      9.0%

Tuition & Fees

Tuition 5,345,896     5,997,108         651,212      12.2%

Student Fees 163,354         226,458            63,104         38.6%

Less Tuition Remissions (436,449)       (486,449)           (50,000)       -11.5%

5,072,801     5,737,117        664,316      13.1%

Other Revenue

Sales & Services Revenue 127,199         31,200              (95,999)       0.0%

TOTAL EDUCATION AND GENERAL REVENUES 9,655,694$   10,624,366$    968,672$    10.0%

Total  State Appropriation

Total Tuition & Fees

Oregon State University - Cascades
Multi-Year Revenue Detail

Total Targeted Programs

Total Enrollment Funding

 $0.96  
 $1.35   $1.50   $1.58  

 $2.21  
 $2.51  

 $3.97  

 $4.53  

 $5.39  

 $6.00  

 $(1.00)

 $-

 $1.00

 $2.00

 $3.00

 $4.00

 $5.00

 $6.00

 $7.00

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

M
ill

io
n

s 

Tuition Revenue by Type 
Fiscal Years 2006 to 2014 Actual, 2015 Budget 

Summer & Other

Non-resident Graduate

Resident Graduate

Non-resident Undergraduate

Resident Undergraduate
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FY14 FY15

Initial Budget Initial Budget % Chg

Centrally Administered Funds 165,022$           165,022$                 0.0%

Direct Instruction and Research Delivery

Social Sciences 51,440               163,855                    218.5%

Education 774,472             731,098                    -5.6%

Counseling 667,001             615,888                    -7.7%

Psychology 339,144             254,742                    -24.9%

Humanities 386,171             265,874                    -31.2%

Fine Arts 411,630             477,087                    15.9%

Business 966,389             852,880                    -11.7%

General Science and Biology 310,969             362,253                    16.5%

Health and Human Sciences 606,614             768,139                    26.6%

Natural Resources Instruction 297,461             361,679                    21.6%

Outdoor Recreation Leadership/Tourism 242,845             263,428                    8.5%

Engineering 322,404             358,523                    11.2%

Computer Science 16,812               138,011                    720.9%

Library 144,812             175,363                    21.1%

Direct Instr and Research Delivery Total 5,538,164          5,788,820                4.5%

Service, Support, and Management:

Executive Office 728,337             557,967                    -23.4%

Advising and Student Affairs 977,646             1,167,315                19.4%

Enrollment Services 544,120             735,825                    35.2%

Finance and Administration 639,596             698,589                    9.2%

Marketing and Communications 521,770             502,014                    -3.8%

Facilities 120,854             753,336                    523.3%

Information Technology 420,185             255,478                    -39.2%

Service, Support, and Management Total 3,952,508          4,670,524                18.2%

Distributable Budget and Targeted Programs 9,490,672          10,459,344              10.2%

Total Budget 9,655,694$        10,624,366$            10.0%

1 Reserve to be distributed to departments throughout the year.

Oregon State University - Cascades 
FY15 Budget Allocation Summary Comparison to FY14
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Source:  OUS Institutional Research, FY14 Cascades Initial Budget.

Oregon State University - Cascades 
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Fiscal 

Year

State Resource 

Expenditures

All Other 

Expenditures

Other/State

Ratio

State Resource 

Expenditures

All Other 

Expenditures

Other/State

Ratio

FY2006 48,924,850 72,789,361 1.49 26,866,268 40,525,668 1.51

FY2007 50,693,131 72,171,656 1.42 27,802,337 40,277,936 1.45

FY2008 55,127,463 71,268,304 1.29 30,090,130 39,119,929 1.30

FY2009 53,042,840 82,229,731 1.55 28,847,079 44,294,775 1.54

FY2010 53,281,295 82,172,577 1.54 28,963,666 47,070,130 1.63

FY2011 45,133,878 97,319,423 2.16 24,534,737 61,397,254 2.50

FY2012 46,528,234 99,489,087 2.14 25,378,812 63,418,488 2.50

FY2013 48,427,346 95,116,023 1.96 26,414,682 60,641,161 2.30

FY2014 49,566,234 91,880,122 1.85 27,035,888 56,796,318 2.10

Fiscal 

Year

State Resource 

Expenditures

All Other 

Expenditures

Other/State

Ratio

State Resource 

Expenditures

All Other 

Expenditures

Other/State

Ratio

FY2006 19,336,636 14,215,381 0.74 2,721,946 18,048,312 6.63

FY2007 20,076,088 14,936,915 0.74 2,814,706 16,956,805 6.02

FY2008 21,746,832 14,662,333 0.67 3,290,501 17,486,042 5.31

FY2009 20,895,548 19,489,256 0.93 3,300,213 18,445,700 5.59

FY2010 21,161,731 16,231,030 0.77 3,155,898 18,871,417 5.98

FY2011 17,925,823 18,635,181 1.04 2,673,319 17,286,988 6.47

FY2012 18,357,067 17,109,615 0.93 2,792,355 18,960,984 6.79

FY2013 19,106,335 17,036,464 0.89 2,906,329 17,438,398 6.00

FY2014 19,555,668 17,176,894 0.88 2,974,678 17,906,910 6.02

Extension Service Forest Research Lab

Oregon State University
Statewide Public Services

Ratio of State Resource Expenditures to All Other

Fiscal Years: 2006-2014 Actual

SUMMARY Agricultural Experiment Station 1
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